

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.545 OF 2020
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.627 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3723 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.627 OF 2020

Lilawati Shivajirao Patil ... Appellant
V/s.
Devgonda Dada Vhanure
Since Deceased Through LR's & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Dheeraj Patil i/by Mr. Ruturaj P. Pawar for the
appellant.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 26, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned advocate appearing for appellant, stand over to **27th January 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)