

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.545 OF 2020
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.627 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3723 OF 2019**

Smt. Lilawati Shivajirao PatilAppellant
Vs.
Devgonda Dada Vhanure(Since
Deceased Through. Lrs)
Smt. Indubai D. Vhanure And Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ruturaj Pawar, for the Appellant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 12th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on Board.
2. Stand over to **27th March 2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)